1 Realise immediate value and liquidity in the form of upfront listed BSX scrip consideration valuing IDM equity at
$18.7 million (equivalent to $0.20 per IDM share)

2 Retain significant exposure to the exploration and development of the world-class Mankayan Project

3 Gain exposure to BSX’s advanced Ta Khoa Nickel Project, and high quality management with extensive
experience in base metals exploration and development, particularly in South East Asia

4
Exposure to market re-rating potential, trading liquidity and potential for IDM shareholders to benefit from the
merged entity attracting greater market interest

5 Creation of strong growth platform to pursue further regional consolidation and growth opportunities

7 CGT rollover relief will likely be available for IDM shareholders

6 Enhanced market profile, access to capital and relevance will likely appeal to institutional investors and
research analyst coverage

Realise immediate value and liquidity while retaining material exposure to the tier-1 Mankayan Cu-Au Project

4

5

Pro-forma Corporate Overview

Pro-forma Blackstone Capital Structure Pro-forma Blackstone Ownership

Blackstone Minerals (ASX: BSX)

Existing BSX shares on issue m 601.0

IDM Share Consideration1 m 692.1

Total shares on issue m 1,293.1

Implied Market Cap at $0.027 $m 34.9

Cash (31-Dec-24) $m 1.6

Listed Investments (31-Dec-24) $m 0.6

Total Liquidity $m 2.2

Other Unlisted Securities

BSX Options (@ $0.001 | various expiry) m 1.1

BSX Options (@ nil exercise | various expiring m 26.1

BSX Service Rights m 0.2

IDM Options Series A (@ $0.030 | 14-Feb-26) m 28.1

IDM Options Series B (@ $0.060 | 1-Nov-26) m 46.2

IDM Options Series C (@ $0.060 | 4-Feb-29) m 9.3

Bezant
Resources

12%

Nanjia Civetta
10%

Deutsche Balaton
6%

BSX Minority
Shareholders

29%

Board &
Management

24%

IDM Minority
Shareholders

19%

1. Source: https://www.austrade.gov.au/en/news-and-analysis/analysis/mining-in-the-philippines-a-new-chapter

Seasoned Board and Management Team

Scott Williamson
Managing Director

▪ Mining Engineer by background with block caving experience at Rio Tinto

▪ +20 years experience in technical and corporate roles in mining and capital markets

Hamish Halliday
Non-Executive Chair

▪ Geologist with over 20 years’ corporate and technical experience